COPYRIGHT © 2020 THE AUTHORS. PUBLISHED BY THE JOURNAL OF BONE AND JOINT SURGERY, INCORPORATED.
HUANG ETAL.

A NOVEL METHOD FOR ACCURATE PREOPERATIVE TEMPLATING FOR TOTAL HIP ARTHROPLASTY USING A BIPLANAR
DIGITAL RADIOGRAPHIC (EOS) SYSTEM

http://dx.doi.org/10.2106/JBJS.0A.20.00078

Page 1

The following content was supplied by the authors as supporting

material and has not been copy-edited or verified by JBJS.

Supporting information

A novel method for accurate preoperative templating of total
hip arthroplasties using a biplane digital radiologic (EOS)

system



COPYRIGHT © 2020 THE AUTHORS. PUBLISHED BY THE JOURNAL OF BONE AND JOINT SURGERY, INCORPORATED.

HUANG ETAL.

A NOVEL METHOD FOR ACCURATE PREOPERATIVE TEMPLATING FOR TOTAL HIP ARTHROPLASTY USING A BIPLANAR DIGITAL RADIOGRAPHIC (EOS) SYSTEM
http://dx.doi.org/10.2106/JBJS.0A.20.00078

Page 2

Table 1. The actual, EOS calculated, and AP radiograph calculated diameters of the artificial

femoral head for subjects.

Diameter of the artificial femoral head (mm)

ID Gender  Age Leg Actual EOS calculated AP radiograph
calculated
1 Female 57 right 28.00 27.90 + 0.15 28.60 + 0.22
2 Male 61 right 32.00 32.19 + 0.09 29.97 £ 0.21
3 Female 70 left 32.00 32.06 + 0.08 32.88 £ 0.04
4 Female 73 left 32.00 31.96 + 0.12 31.41 + 0.08
5 Female 64 left 32.00 32.19 + 0.10 34.08 + 0.28
6 Female 73 right 32.00 32.15 = 0.17 33.21 £ 0.22
7 Female 73 left 32.00 32.28 + 0.08 33.65 £ 0.19



COPYRIGHT © 2020 THE AUTHORS. PUBLISHED BY THE JOURNAL OF BONE AND JOINT SURGERY, INCORPORATED.

HUANG ET AL.

A NOVEL METHOD FOR ACCURATE PREOPERATIVE TEMPLATING FOR TOTAL HIP ARTHROPLASTY USING A BIPLANAR DIGITAL RADIOGRAPHIC (EOS) SYSTEM

http://dx.doi.org/10.2106/JBJS.0A.20.00078

Page 3

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

12

72

73

78

63

58

65

47

64

57

47

63

right
left
left
left
left
left
left
right
right
right
left

right

32.00

32.00

32.00

32.00

32.00

32.00

32.00

32.00

32.00

32.00

32.00

32.00

31.97

32.15

31.98

32.07

31.96

32.05

32.23

32.03

32.20

32.04

31.98

31.91

+~ + += += + += + H+ H+ H

-+

0.13

0.07

0.16

0.06

0.12

0.08

0.07

0.08

0.14

0.08

0.05

0.15

32.34

31.21

33.02

32.15

31.44

31.26

28.25

33.09

32.59

33.07

32.84

33.31

+< += += += + += + H+ H+ H

I+

0.21

0.14

0.23

0.15

0.14

0.11

0.11

0.09

0.18

0.03

0.19

0.15



COPYRIGHT © 2020 THE AUTHORS. PUBLISHED BY THE JOURNAL OF BONE AND JOINT SURGERY, INCORPORATED.

HUANG ET AL.

A NOVEL METHOD FOR ACCURATE PREOPERATIVE TEMPLATING FOR TOTAL HIP ARTHROPLASTY USING A BIPLANAR DIGITAL RADIOGRAPHIC (EOS) SYSTEM

http://dx.doi.org/10.2106/JBJS.0A.20.00078

Page 4

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

50

60

41

61

61

54

65

left
left
right
left
right
left

left

32.00

32.00

32.00

36.00

36.00

36.00

36.00

31.94

32.03

31.97

36.13

35.92

35.96

36.14

H ++ + H+

-+

0.09

0.10

0.11

0.06

0.12

0.03

0.14

32.86

31.18

33.00

32.99

37.39

37.49

38.78

+~ + + H+ I+

-+

0.11

0.16

0.18

0.16

0.08

0.07

0.17




