A Novel Method for Accurate Preoperative Templating for total hip arthroplasty Using a Biplanar Digital Radiographic (EOS) System

http://dx.doi.org/10.2106/JBJS.OA.20.00078

Page 1

The following content was supplied by the authors as supporting material and has not been copy-edited or verified by JBJS.

Supporting information

A novel method for accurate preoperative templating of total hip arthroplasties using a biplane digital radiologic (EOS) system

A Novel Method for Accurate Preoperative Templating for total hip arthroplasty Using a Biplanar Digital Radiographic (EOS) System http://dx.doi.org/10.2106/JBJS.OA.20.00078

Page 2

Table 1. The actual, EOS calculated, and AP radiograph calculated diameters of the artificial femoral head for subjects.

				Diameter of the artificial femoral head (mm)		
ID	Gender	Age	Leg	Actual	EOS calculated	AP radiograph
						calculated
1	Female	57	right	28.00	27.90 ± 0.15	28.60 ± 0.22
2	Male	61	right	32.00	32.19 ± 0.09	29.97 ± 0.21
3	Female	70	left	32.00	32.06 ± 0.08	32.88 ± 0.04
4	Female	73	left	32.00	31.96 ± 0.12	31.41 ± 0.08
5	Female	64	left	32.00	32.19 ± 0.10	34.08 ± 0.28
6	Female	73	right	32.00	32.15 ± 0.17	$33.21 ~\pm~ 0.22$
7	Female	73	left	32.00	32.28 ± 0.08	33.65 ± 0.19

A Novel Method for Accurate Preoperative Templating for total hip arthroplasty Using a Biplanar Digital Radiographic (EOS) System http://dx.doi.org/10.2106/JBJS.OA.20.00078

Page 3

8	Female	72	right	32.00	31.97 ± 0.13	32.34 ± 0.21
9	Female	72	left	32.00	32.15 ± 0.07	31.21 ± 0.14
10	Female	73	left	32.00	31.98 ± 0.16	33.02 ± 0.23
11	Female	78	left	32.00	32.07 ± 0.06	32.15 ± 0.15
12	Female	63	left	32.00	31.96 ± 0.12	31.44 ± 0.14
13	Male	58	left	32.00	32.05 ± 0.08	31.26 ± 0.11
14	Male	65	left	32.00	$32.23 ~\pm~ 0.07$	28.25 ± 0.11
15	Female	47	right	32.00	32.03 ± 0.08	33.09 ± 0.09
16	Female	64	right	32.00	32.20 ± 0.14	32.59 ± 0.18
17	Female	57	right	32.00	32.04 ± 0.08	33.07 ± 0.03
18	Female	47	left	32.00	31.98 ± 0.05	32.84 ± 0.19
19	Female	63	right	32.00	31.91 ± 0.15	33.31 ± 0.15

A Novel Method for Accurate Preoperative Templating for total hip arthroplasty Using a Biplanar Digital Radiographic (EOS) System http://dx.doi.org/10.2106/JBJS.OA.20.00078

Page 4

20	Female	50	left	32.00	31.94 ± 0.09	32.86 ± 0.11
21	Female	60	left	32.00	32.03 ± 0.10	31.18 ± 0.16
22	Female	41	right	32.00	31.97 ± 0.11	$33.00~\pm~0.18$
23	Male	61	left	36.00	36.13 ± 0.06	32.99 ± 0.16
24	Male	61	right	36.00	35.92 ± 0.12	37.39 ± 0.08
25	Male	54	left	36.00	35.96 ± 0.03	37.49 ± 0.07
26	Male	65	left	36.00	36.14 ± 0.14	38.78 ± 0.17